-GWF Thomas v. Standard Insurance Company et al

2404829 1

Doc. 73

1	VS.	
2	STEPHANIE THOMAS and SAMANTHA	
3	MARY THOMAS,	
4	Counterdefendants.	
5		
6	TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION OF	
7 8	AMERICA COLLETE RETIREMENT EQUITY FUND,	
9	Counterclaimant.	
10	vs.	
11	STEPHANIE THOMAS, an individual,	
12	Counterdefendant.	
13		
14	Pursuant to the Court's June 16, 2011 Minute Order and good cause appearing,	
15	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Counterclaimant Standard Insurance Company	
16	attorney's fees in the amount of \$12,091.75 are hereby GRANTED.	
17	IT IS ALSO ORDERED that payment shall be made out of the fund deposited by	
18	Standard Insurance Company on August 7, 2008 (see Dkt. 25), in a check made payable to	
19	Standard Insurance Company, and mailed to Standard Insurance Company's attorney,	
20	Kristina N. Holmstrom (address above).	
21	DATED this 22nd day of June, 2011.	
22		
23	Clark	M Navarra
24	11	ia M. Navarro ed States District Judge
25		
26		
27		

Lewis and Roca LLP 28
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway
Suite 600
Las Vegas, Nevada 89109

-2-

2404829.1